## TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES INFRAPOWER LIMITED

CIN:: L45208WB1984PLC216047

27A, Siraj-Ud-Doula Sarani (Formerly known as Waterloo Street) 2nd Floor, Room No. 202, Kolkata - 700 069

E-mail: cs@techassoinfra.com Website: www.techassoinfra.com Mobile: 9432168130, 9331000161

Phone: 033-4812 7068

Date:27.01.2025

To,
Head-Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd (MSEI)
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla, West Mumbai – 400070

Ref: Technical Associates Infrapower Limited.

Sub :- Intimation of demise of Mr, Bhal Chandra Khaitan (DIN: 00343007) , Director of the Company.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015, we regret to inform you about the sad demise of Mr. Bhal Chandra Khaitan (DIN: 00343007) Director of the company, on January 23, 2025.

Mr. Bhal Chandra Khaitan was appointed as Director of the company w.e.f. 17.09.2013 and "unexpected passing away will be an irreparable loss to the Company and all the directors and employees of the company convey deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

For Technical Associates Infrapower Limited

MANJU Digitally signed by MANJU AGARWAL Date: 2025.01.27 16:39-42 +05'30'

Sd/-(Manju Agarwal) Whole-time director DIN: 10310703





## **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL** DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE



## **KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**

## **DEATH CERTIFICATE**

(ISSUED UNDER SECTION 12/17 OF THE REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS & DEATHS ACT, 1969 AND RULE 8/13 OF THE WEST BENGAL REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS & DEATHS RULES 2000.)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL RECORD OF DEATH WHICH IS THE REGISTER FOR KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF BLOCK/MUNICIPALITY KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DISTRICT KOLKATA OF STATE WEST BENGAL, INDIA.

NAME OF DECEASED:

**BHAL CHANDRA** 

SEX:

MALE

DATE OF DEATH:

23/01/2025

KHAITAN

PLACE OF DEATH:

**RABINDRANATH TAGORE** 

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CARDIAC

SCIENCE (UNIT OF NARAYANA HRUDAYALAYA LTD), BOROUGH 12,

KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL

AGE OF DECEASED:

76 YEARS

2221113 NAME OF SPOUSE:

SPOUSE IDENTITY PROOF. :

NAME OF MOTHER:

NAME OF FATHER:

LATE BHURAMAL KHAITAN

MOTHER'S IDENTITY PROOF:

FATHER'S IDENTITY PROOF:

THE TIME OF DEATH:

ADDRESS OF THE DECEASED AT STREET/LANE: BF-110 SALT LAKE SECTOR-1 BLOCK-BF BIDHAN NAGAR, VILLAGE/TOWN: BIDHANNAGAR, BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, DIST: - NORTH 24 PARGANAS, WEST

BENGAL-700064

PERMANENT ADDRESS OF

DECEASED:

STREET/LANE:-BF-110 SALT LAKE SECTOR-1 BLOCK-BF BIDHAN NAGAR, VILLAGE/TOWN:-

BIDHANNAGAR, BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, DIST: - NORTH 24 PARGANAS, WEST

BENGAL -700064

CERTIFICATE NO:

D/2025/0052934

DATE OF REGISTRATION:

23/01/2025

REMARKS (IF ANY):

DATE OF ISSUE:

23/01/2025

**ISSUING AUTHORITY:** 

**UPDATED ON:** 

2025-01-23 21:13:16



Signature Not Verified Digitally Signed.
Name: DEBDAS-BISWAS Date: 23-Jan-2025 21:38:17

SUB-REGISTRAR (BIRTH & DEATH) KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

'THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED CERTIFICATE." THE GOVT.OF INDIA VIDE CIRCULAR NO. 1 / 12 / 2014 - VS(CRS) DATED 27 - JULY - 2015 HAS APPROVED THIS CERTIFICATE AS A VALID LEGAL DOCUMENT FOR ALL OFFICIAL PURPOSES

"ENSURE REGISTRATION OF EVERY BIRTH AND DEATH"